FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	SHERTE SUB DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1998 Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼9-8-95 ▼	###### \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 100831:	action arginal documents or convithered
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tacony Corporation	Name: Cunard Line Limited
<u> </u>	Internal Address: Suite 400
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6100 Blue Lagoon Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State Missouri Other	City: Miami State: FL ZIP: 33126
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship      Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
·	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other Error in Assignment Division	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: □ Yes 菡 No
Execution Date: September 30, 1996	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7.00
1	P. Tradamark Posistration No. (c)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,996,709
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes OX No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Carol Desmond	
Internal Address: Lackenbach Siegel Marzull	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Aronson & Greenspan, P.C.	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Chase Road	Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any over payment to:
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Scarsdale State: NY ZIP: 10583	10-0100
AD/14/1000 IMPINEL AAAAAAA 100/700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
09/16/1998 INFRITEN 00000040 1996709 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Carol Desmond	Vermond 8/26/98
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:	





September 4, 1998

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: mark: Cunard Queen Elizabeth 2 and Design

Registration No.: 1,996,709

Dear Commissioner:

An error was apparently made in the 1996 recording of certain trademarks being assigned to our company, Tacony Corporation. We do not claim any interest in the above-referenced trademark.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of \$40, original Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and receipt confirmation postcard.

If anything further is needed to correct this error, please advise.

Sincerely,

Amy Rehm Hinderer General Counsel

Encl.

Cc: Ms. Carol Desmond

1760 GILSINN LANE

**RECORDED: 09/08/1998** 

FENTON, MISSOURI 63026

(314) 349-3000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1787 FRAME: 0470